Is
su
e
4.
20
06
 S
p

Breite 20
End Fitting Standard Dimensions End Fitting
Ordering Example HBS-28-150-DD-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body ø (28 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)
Piston Rod End Fitting D8
Body End Fitting D8
Damping Direction (M = out stroke only)
Damping Options
M = Damping on out stroke only P = Damping in both directions
N = Damping on in stroke only X = Special model suffix
The end fittings are interchangeable and must be positively
secured by the customer to prevent unscrewing (i.e. Loctite).
For mounting accessories see page 140.
Type Stroke L max. Compression Force
mm extended N N (with MBS)
HBS-28-50 50 295 3000 3000
HBS-28-100 100 445 1550 3000
HBS-28-150 150 595 900 3000
HBS-28-200 200 745 600 3000
HBS-28-250 250 895 440 3000
HBS-28-300 300 1045 330 3000
HBS-28-350 350 1195 260 2500
HBS-28-400 400 1345 200 2000
Dimensions
HBS-28
Swivel Eye E8
E8

For mounting accessories
see page 140.
Ordering Example HBS-35-300-EE-N
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body ø (35 mm)
Stroke (300 mm)
Piston Rod End Fitting E10
Body End Fitting E10
Damping Direction  (N = in stroke only)
Damping Options
M = Damping on out stroke only P = Damping in both directions
N = Damping on in stroke only X = Special model suffix
The end fittings are interchangeable and must be
positively secured by the customer to prevent
unscrewing (i.e. Loctite).
For mounting accessories see page 140.
Type Stroke L max. Compression Force
mm extended N N (with MBS)
HBS-35-100 100 485 10000 10000
HBS-35-150 150 635 7500 10000
HBS-35-200 200 785 5150 10000
HBS-35-300 300 1085 2850 10000
HBS-35-400 400 1385 1800 10000
HBS-35-500 500 1685 1240 10000
HBS-35-600 600 1985 910 8600
HBS-35-700 700 2285 690 6500
HBS-35-800 800 2585 540 5100
Dimensions
MBS-35
Swivel
Mounting

ME24
D24
E24
ND24
HBS-70
End Fitting Standard Dimensions End Fitting
Ordering Example HBS-70-300-EE-N
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body ø (70 mm)
Stroke (300 mm)
Piston Rod End Fitting E24
Body End Fitting E24
Damping Direction (N = in stroke only)
Type Stroke L max. Compression Force
mm extended N N (with MBS)
HBS-70-100 100 561 40000 40000
HBS-70-200 200 861 40000 40000
HBS-70-300 300 1161 40000 40000
HBS-70-400 400 1461 30300 40000
HBS-70-500 500 1761 21600 40000
HBS-70-600 600 2061 16200 40000
HBS-70-700 700 2361 12600 40000
HBS-70-800 800 2661 10100 40000
Dimensions
E24
MBS-70
Swivel